

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

PRODUCT GROUP:

- a) Maestro Pre-seasoned Cast Iron Pots and Pans
- b) Ultra light Pre-seasoned Original and Professional Pots and Pans
- c) Maestro 3-Ply Copper/Stainless Pots and Pans
- d) Maestro Beech-wood Cuttingboards
- e) Ronneby Bruk Inox Micarta Knives
- f) CERAMALJ Pots and Pans

The European Regulation (EC) 1935/2004, requires that:

Materials and articles should be manufactured in compliance with good manufacturing practices so that, under normal or foreseeable conditions of use, they do not transfer their constituents to food in quantities which could endanger human health or bring an unacceptable change in the composition of the food.

In response to this regulation, we certify that:

The above mentioned products are intended to come into contact with food under normal and foreseeable conditions of use and have been designed and manufactured for the purpose of their intended use.

Regular tests are carried out under different procedures in accordance of the intended use of the articles. The same is requested to our suppliers of raw materials, parts and finished products.

At regular intervals, we ask independent certified institutes to verify the compliance of our products to current regulations.

We therefore certify that our products, made in accordance of good manufacturing practices (EC 2023/2006), meet the requirements set by regulation EC 1935/2004.

RONNEBY BRUK AB
INTERNATIONAL SALES
MARTIN JOHANNESON
Managing Director

